*REGISTERED VOTERS AS OF THE CLOSE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE
GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2002

County

ATLANTIC
BERGEN
BURLINGTON
CAMDEN
CAPE MAY
CUMBERLAND
ESSEX
GLOUCESTER
HUDSON
HUNTERDON
MERCER
MIDDLESEX
MONMOUTH
MORRIS
OCEAN
PASSAIC
SALEM
SOMERSET
SUSSEX
UNION
WARREN

TOTAL

Democrat Republican Unaffiliated Independents

25,990
108,564
54,248
91,877
9,465
16,415
160,120
43,874
127,843
9,321
53,624
115,542
69,265
41,084
50,290
53,614
9,026
22,471
8,686
89,044
10,112

1,170,475

36,676
102,296
53,651
35,914
27,675
13,688
45,918
26,594
25,804
26,110
27,577
45,840
75,185
97,494
79,970
45,268
7,589
37,847
29,663
41,598
18,612

900,969

70,961
279,640
137,624
162,257

28,867

46,949
207,274

82,248
130,010

38,418
110,902
242,290
233,824
151,058
195,869
138,281

23,237

87,067

42,534
131,897

29,195

2,570,402

319
1,848
952
938
300
175

0
924
356
246
1,009
1,284
895
763
923
922
173
392
200
606
200

13,425
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U.S.
Constitution
Party

29

TOTAL

133,960
492,408
246,486
291,088

66,319

77,246
413,346
153,652
284,045

74,106
193,138
404,997
379,253
290,430
327,077
238,096

40,028
147,792

81,092
263,171

58,122

4,655,852

*These figures were provided to the Division of Elections by the County Commissioners of Registration, who are responsible for voter registration in their respective

jurisdiction.
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