## \*REGISTERED VOTERS AS OF THE CLOSE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2002

County	Democrat	Republican	Unaffiliated	Independents	Green Party	Libertarian Party	Natural Law Party	Reform Party	U.S. Constitution Party	TOTAL
ATLANTIC	25,990	36,676	70,961	319	6	5	0	0	3	133,960
BERGEN	108,564	102,296	279,640	1,848	44	14	0	2	0	492,408
BURLINGTON	54,248	53,651	137,624	952	8	1	0	1	1	246,486
CAMDEN	91,877	35,914	162,257	938	28	28	16	13	17	291,088
CAPE MAY	9,465	27,675	28,867	300	7	2	1	2	0	66,319
CUMBERLAND	16,415	13,688	46,949	175	16	2	0	1	0	77,246
ESSEX	160,120	45,918	207,274	0	18	12	0	4	0	413,346
GLOUCESTER	43,874	26,594	82,248	924	2	7	0	0	3	153,652
HUDSON	127,843	25,804	130,010	356	23	7	1	1	0	284,045
HUNTERDON	9,321	26,110	38,418	246	4	4	0	3	0	74,106
MERCER	53,624	27,577	110,902	1,009	17	5	2	2	0	193,138
MIDDLESEX	115,542	45,840	242,290	1,284	25	15	0	0	1	404,997
MONMOUTH	69,265	75,185	233,824	895	35	44	2	3	0	379,253
MORRIS	41,084	97,494	151,058	763	16	13	0	1	1	290,430
OCEAN	50,290	79,970	195,869	923	5	18	0	2	0	327,077
PASSAIC	53,614	45,268	138,281	922	6	3	0	2	0	238,096
SALEM	9,026	7,589	23,237	173	0	3	0	0	0	40,028
SOMERSET	22,471	37,847	87,067	392	7	6	0	2	0	147,792
SUSSEX	8,686	29,663	42,534	200	2	7	0	0	0	81,092
UNION	89,044	41,598	131,897	606	8	10	0	5	3	263,171
WARREN	10,112	18,612	29,195	200	1	2	0	0	0	58,122
TOTAL	1,170,475	900,969	2,570,402	13,425	278	208	22	44	29	4,655,852

<sup>\*</sup>These figures were provided to the Division of Elections by the County Commissioners of Registration, who are responsible for voter registration in their respective jurisdiction.

Department of Law and Public Safety Division of Elections (609) 292-3760

Issued: October 22, 2002